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April 3 rd , 2020  ï Shrimp Boil  
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From the Desk of the President  
Tom Morgenthau 
 

Happy New Year ASHRAE FWC! We 
hope you enjoyed the holiday season and 
got a chance to get some R&R as well. 
We had a great Holiday Party this year at 
the Pub in December and were able to 
donate boxes of toys to the ñToys-for-
Totsò campaign. Thank you for coming 
out and supporting what has been an 
excellent first half of the ASHRAE year! 
 
Our Board of Governorôs New Yearôs Resolution is to continue to 
provide our members with the latest ASHRAE news, technical dinner 
meetings, continuing education, and networking events. We are here 
for you and if you have any questions, comments or would just like 
to make a suggestion, I encourage you to contact anyone of us. 
2020 is going to full of ASHRAE events, please look through this 
newsletter to see them all. Our next dinner meeting will be January 
21st, at Brio Tuscan Grille, from 5 to 8. We welcome Hoy Bohanan, 
Jr., PE, an ASHRAE Distinguished Lecturer, who will be provided 
the technical presentation on ASHRAE Building Energy Quotient 
(bEQ). PDHôs will be provided to engineers and architects so please 
mark your calendars and join us for this evening at Brio. 
 
In this newsletter you will find information on our refrigeration night at 
Amalie Arena on February 13th. Join us for an evening at Amalie 
including: a tour of the facility (including the ice plant and Zamboni 
tunnel), food and beverage at the Thunderzone and the Lighting vs 
Flames hockey game. Sign up early as seats are limited for this 
event. Please continue to check our website, Facebook page and 
newsletter for the most up to date information on our upcoming 
events. 
 
Thank you for your support and contributions to the Florida West 
Coast Chapter and Happy 2020! 
 
Tom Morgenthau, PE 
Chapter President 
t.morgenthau@emeraldmep.com 
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A Special Thank You to our ASHRAE Research Investors! 
     

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

     

Greetings from Sarasota 
Submitted by Tony Moreland, Sarasota Chapter President 2019-2020 

 

Greetings ASHRAE and Happy New Year!  

 

Our December Social was a great success. Thanks to all that were able to attend. The beginning of 2020 will be 

jammed packed with great meetings starting January 22nd. We will have Hoy Bohanon back for a lunch meeting 

to discuss the Basic Requirements of ANSI/ASHRAE Standard 62.1-2019. Please be on the lookout for the 

email to sign up. 

 
 

 Individual Sponsors 
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Donald C. Herrman $100 
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Mike Costello, PE $150 
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Tyler Owens, PE $100 

Christen Quintana, EI $100 

Ashley Bence $150 

Heather Tank, PE $100 

Ross Montgomery, PE $100 

Chris Janke $100 

Timothy Theriault $152 

Bryan Atkinson, PE $250 

Isaac Crimm, PE $150 

Geraldine Bailey $100 

Gregor Gramlich $100 

 Company Sponsors 

Emerald Engineering $500 

Onicon Inc. $500 

Slade Ross $500 

Derek Embody & 
Company 

$500 
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ASHRAE FWC ð 2019-2020 Committee Chairs 

 
President ï Tom Morgenthau, PE  t.morgenthau@emeraldmep.com  
  
President -Elect/Vice -President/CTT Chair ï Tim T heriault  timothy.theriault@tlc - eng.com  
  

Vice -President/Research Promotion ï Ben Hair  bhair@hvac.mea.com  

  
Vice -President/Membership Promo ï Tyler Owens, PE  towens@carrollair.com  
  
Student Activities ï Sarah Studt  sarah.studt@tlc - eng.com  
  
Student Activities Co -Chair ï Mike Costello, PE  m.costello@emeraldmep.com  

  
Government Affairs Committee (GAC) ï Heather Tank, PE  heath014@yahoo.com  
  
ECC/Webmaster/Homepage/Secretary ï Courtney Araiza  courtney.araiza@accurex.com  
  
Honors and Awards/Historian ï Ethan Grabill  egrabill@commercial - products.net  

  

Special Events Committee ï Scott Allred  scott.allred@victaulic.com  
  
Young Engineers in ASHRAE (YEA) ï Kat Liegl  mliegl@onicon.com  
  
Co-Young Engineers in ASHRAE (YEA) ï Ashley Bence  abence@oni con.com  
  

Treasurer/Chapter Newsletter Editor ï Chris Janke  cjanke@adehvac.com  
  
Chapter Co -Historian ï Isaac Crimm, PE  icrimm@stanweaver.com  
  
Chapter Co -Histori an ï Zach Loyacono  zachary.loyacono@tlc - eng.com  
  
Publicity ï Peter Montana  pmontana@hvacinsider.com  

  
Co-Reception/Attendance ï Alex Glazer  aglazer@sladerossinc.com  
  
Co-Reception/Attendance ï Christen Quintana, EI  c.quintana@emeraldmep.com  
  
Building Energy Quotient (bEQ) ï Ross Montgomery, PE  rossmont@aol.com  

  
Refrigeration ï Daniel Vaughn, PE  daniel.vaughn@tlc - eng.com  
  
Co-Women in ASHRAE/Sustainability ï Jennifer Isenbeck, PE  jisenbeck@ut.edu  
  
Co-Women in ASHRAE/Sustainability ï Kelsey Huntzinger, EI  k.huntzinger@emeraldmep.com  
  

Co-Women in ASHRAE/Sustainability ï Debie Horsey, PE  dhorsey@carrollair.com  
  
Sarasota -Bradenton Section President ï Tony Moreland  tmoreland@trane.com  
  
Senior Advisor ï Dan Rogers, PE  danfctc@verizon.net  
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